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NOTIFICATIO� ;; 

No; LJD. �07i83.i6, the 30th September. 1983. The following Act of the Mizoram Legish.tive .Assembly, 
whtch

. 
recelve� the assent of the Lt. Governor (Administrator) of iviizoram, is hereby published for ge­

neral mforamtlOn . 

Mizoram Act No.3 of 1983. 
The �,1jzoram Appropriation (No. 3) Act. 1983. 

(Received the assent of the Lt. Governor (Adminis ·r<ltar) of Mizoram on the 24th Sept. J 983). 

to provide for the authorisation of appropriation of mo­
neys out of the Consolidated Fund of thC! UtJ.ion territo­
ry of Mizoram to meet the amounts spent on certain ser­
vices during the financia1 year ended on the 31st. day of 
March. 1975, in excess of the amounts granted for 
those services and for that year. 

BE it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of Mi­
loram in the Thirty fourth Year of the Republic of India 
as follows :-

1. This Act llny be �alled the Mizoram Appropria­
tion No.3) Act, 1983. 
2. From and Olit of the Consolidated Fund of the 
Union territory of ;\1i.wram, the sums specified in co-
l umn 3 of the Schedule to this Act amounting in the 
aggregate to the sum of one crore three lakhs ninety 
four thousand and seventy five rupees shall be deemed 
to have been authorised to be paid and applied to meet 
the amount spent for defraying the charges in respect of 
the services specified in column 2 of the Schedule during 
the financial year ended on the 31st. day of March, 1975, 
in excess of the amounts granted fOf t:lOse services and 
for that year. 

Short title 

Issue of Rs .. 1 ,03,94,075!� 
from 'i.mo OUl of lile Ccns0-
Iidated Fund of lLe Union 
territory of Mizoram to 
meet certain eXCI!SS exp:!ndi­
ture for the year ended on 
the 31st March, 1975. 
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3. The sums deemed to have been authorised to be Appropriation. 

paid and applied from ar,j out of the Consolidated 
fund of the Union territory of 1\lizoratl1 Ullder this A<.:t 
shall be deemed to have been appropriated for the Ser-
vices and purposes expressed in the Schedule in relation 
to the financial yc,s e nded on the 31st. d9.y of March, 1975. 
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THE SCHEDLLE 

(Sec sections 2 and 3) 

3 
---------�-�-�--

Demand 
Number 

Services and 
purp0'5es 

18 

19 

24 

y -) 

28 

30 

32 

39 

42 

62 

Stationery & Printing 

Irrigation, Navigation, 
Drainage & Flood Control 

Medical 

r:amily Pbnning 

Public Health, Sanitntioll & 
Water Supply 

Socicd Security & WelfJre 

Co-operation 

Agriculture 

Village & Small Industries 

Ruads & Bridges 

Urban Development 

Loans and Advances from 
Central Government 

TOTAL: 

Excess 
Voted 
portion 

Rs. 

9,876/-

1,20,660/-

"70-T-- ,- , I 

48,8(YJ/-

4.10,734/-

1,90,559/-

17,4:!5/-

67,594/-

34,268/-

83,9 J ,435/-

10,47,970;-

1,03,66,575/-

Charged 
portion 

Rs. 

27,500/-

Total 

Rs. 
9,876/-

1,20,660/-

27,275/-

48,809/-

4,10,734/--

1,90,559/-

17,425/-

67,594/-

34,268/-

83,91,405/-

10,47,970/-

' "  

27 ,500/- 1 ,03,94,075/-
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J. W. Sundara Raj, 
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, ""'fI 

Law etc. Deptt. 
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