

## The Mizoram Gazette

# EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Vol. XII Aizawl, Friday 30. 9. 83 Asvina 8, S.E. 1905 Issue No. 53

#### **NOTIFICATION**

No. LJD. 207/83/6, the 30th September, 1983. The following Act of the Mizoram Legislative Assembly, which received the assent of the Lt. Governor (Administrator) of Mizoram, is hereby published for general inforantion.

Mizoram Act No. 3 of 1983. The Mizoram Appropriation (No. 3) Act. 1983.

(Received the assent of the Lt. Governor (Administrator) of Mizoram on the 24th Sept. 1983).

to provide for the authorisation of appropriation of moneys out of the Consolidated Fund of the Union territory of Mizoram to meet the amounts spent on certain services during the financial year ended on the 31st. day of March, 1975, in excess of the amounts granted for those services and for that year.

BE it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of Mizoram in the Thirty fourth Year of the Republic of India as follows:

- 1. This Act may be called the Mizoram Appropriation No. 3) Act, 1983.
- 2. From and out of the Consolidated Fund of the Union territory of Mizoram, the sums specified in column 3 of the Schedule to this Act amounting in the aggregate to the sum of one crore three lakhs ninety four thousand and seventy five rupees shall be deemed to have been authorised to be paid and applied to meet the amount spent for defraying the charges in respect of the services specified in column 2 of the Schedule during the financial year ended on the 31st. day of March, 1975, in excess of the amounts granted for those services and for that year.

Short title

Issue of Rs.. 1,03,94,075/from and out of the Consolidated Fund of the Union territory of Mizoram to meet certain excess expenditure for the year ended on the 31st. March, 1975.

3. The sums deemed to have been authorised to be paid and applied from and out of the Consolidated Fund of the Union territory of Mizoram under this Act shall be deemed to have been appropriated for the services and purposes expressed in the Schedule in relation to the financial year ended on the 31st. day of March,

#### Appropriation.

### THE SCHEDULE

(See sections 2 and 3)

1		2	3		
Demand Services and Number purposes		Excess			
		purposes	Voted portion	Charged portion	Total
			Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
18 S	Stationery & Printing		9,876/-	• •	9,876/-
	Irrigation, Navigation, Drainage & Flood Control		1,20,660/-	•	1,20,660/-
24 N	Medical		27,275/-	• •	27,275/-
F	Family Planning		48,809/-		48,809/-
	Public Health, Sanitation & Water Supply		4,10,734/		4,10,734/-
28 S	Social Security & Welfare		1,90,559/-	• •	1,90,559/-
30 <b>C</b>	Co-operation		17,425/-	• •	17,425/-
32 A	Agriculture		67,594/_		67,594/-
39 \	Village & Small Industries		34,268/-		34,268/-
42 F	Roads & Bridges		83,91,405/-		83,91,405/-
62 l	Urban Development		10,47,970/		10,47,970/-
	Loans and Advances from Central Government			27.500/-	• • • •
T●TAL:			1,03,66,575/-	27,500/	1,03,94,075/-

J.W. Sundara Raj, Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Law etc. Deptt.